	TABLE I–4.—GLOVE TESTS—WATER LEVEL 1, 2 

	
	Class of glove 
	AC proof test 
	DC proof test 
	

	
	
	mm.
	in.
	mm.
	in.
	

	
	0
	38
	1.5
	38
	1.5
	

	
	1
	68
	1.5
	51
	2.0
	

	
	2
	64
	2.5
	76
	3.0
	

	
	3
	89
	3.5
	102
	4.0
	

	
	4
	127
	5.0
	153
	6.0
	

	1The water level is given as the clearance from the cuff of the glove to the water line, with a tolerance of +13 mm. (+0.5 in.). 
[bookmark: _GoBack]
2If atmospheric conditions make the specified clearances impractical, the clearances may be increased by a maximum of 25 mm. (1 in.).
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